

## Coyote Creek Flood Protection Project Rosevelt Community Center April 18, 2024 / 6:00 - 7:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.	Meeting begins	Mike Potter Community Outreach Valley Water
6:05 p.m.	Director Keegan welcome and remarks	Hon. Tony Estremera Director, District 6 Valley Water Board of Directors
6:15 p.m.	interpreters	<b>Mike Potter</b> Community Outreach Valley Water
6:20 p.m.	Coyote Creek Flood Protection Project: Design update presentation	Robert Yamane Senior Engineer Valley Water
6:40 p.m.	Question and Answer	Neighbors and Valley Water Staff
7:20 p.m.	Next Steps:  1. Draft Environmental Impact Report: June/July 2024  2. Pre-construction meeting: Spring 2025	Mike Potter Community Outreach Valley Water
7:30 p.m.	End Meeting	

For more information, visit the project webpage: <a href="https://www.valleywater.org/coyote-creek">https://www.valleywater.org/coyote-creek</a>.

For questions, contact Jose Villarreal at (408) 630-2879 or <a href="mailto:jvillarreal@valleywater.org">jvillarreal@valleywater.org</a>.

